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Please note that these dates may be subject to change                                                
AUTUMN TERM 1 

DAY, DATE EVENT TIMES 

 Monday 4th September, 2023 
 

INSET DAY 
 

 
 

Tuesday 5th September, 2023 
 

 
INSET DAY 
 

 

WEDNESDAY 6th SEPTEMBER, 2023 SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS 8.45am 

Monday 11th September Nursery stay and play session with parents  

Tuesday 12th September Nursery start 2hr only (Tues to Fri)  

Friday 8th September Curriculum newsletter to parents & welcome letter  

Friday 15th September 
International Democracy Day 
Rosh Hashanah Assembly 

 

Monday 18th September Nursery in 3hrs  

Monday 18th September Online Safety Week – rules that keep us safe  

Wednesday 20th September Individual Photographs  

Thursday 21st September International Day of Peace  

Thursday 21st September Reading workshop for EYFS 
2.30pm 
 

Monday 25th September 
NSPCC Speak out Stay safe Whole school 
assembly 

 

Friday 29th September 
First Celebration Assembly 
(Every Friday thereafter)  

2.30pm 

Friday 29th September 
MacMillan Coffee morning 
 

 

Monday 2nd October Black History month  

Monday 2nd October Read take 10 – Celebrate reading week  

Thursday 5th October National Poetry Day   

Thursday 19th October Flu immunisation  

Wednesday 25th October   
HARVEST COLLECTION & CELEBRATIONS FOR 
PENGUINS, TIGERS, BUSY BEES, LADYBIRDS 

2.15pm 

Thursday 26th October 
HARVEST COLLECTION & CELEBRATIONS FOR 
CATERPILLARS, ZEBRAS, RAINBOWS, POLAR 
BEARS, 

9.00am 

Friday 27th October FIRE SAFETY ASSESMBLY  
 

 
FRIDAY 27th OCTOBER 

SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS 
 
3.15 pm 
 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2 

 

    Monday 6th November 2023 SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS 8.45AM 

Monday 6th November Diwali day  

Wednesday 8th November PANTs workshop for parents 2.45pm 

Friday 10th November Remembrance Assembly   
10.45am / silence in 
hall after play 

Friday 10th November  Curriculum newsletter to go home to parents  

Monday13th – 17th November Anti-Bullying Week – 13th World kindness day  

Monday 13th November 2023 World Kindness day  

Wednesday 15th November British values  Assembly  

Wednesday 15th November  PARENTS CONSULTATIONS 3.30pm 

 Thursday 16th November  PARENTS CONSULTATIONS  3.30pm 

Elmsleigh Infant and Nursery School 
 

Whole School Diary Dates 2023-2024 
Parents copy 
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Friday 17th November  Children in Need Day  

Monday 20th November Celebrate maths week  

Thursday 30th November St Andrews Day  

Friday 1st December International day of people with disabilities  

Wednesday 6th   December School Christmas lunch  

Monday 11th December  Advent 2 Assembly  

Monday 18th December Advent 3 Assembly  

Monday 18th December Dress Rehearsal  

Tuesday 19th December 2023 Christmas production 
Caterpillars, Polar Bears, Zebras and Rainbow Room 
(am) 
 

9.15am  

Tuesday 19th December 2023 Christmas production 
Ladybirds, Tigers, Penguins and Busy Bees (pm) 
 

2pm 

Wednesday  20th December 2023 Christmas production 
Caterpillars, Polar Bears, Zebras and Rainbow Room 
(am) 
 

9.15am 

Wednesday  20th December 2023 Christmas production 
Ladybirds, Tigers, Penguins and Busy Bees (pm) 
 

2pm 

Thursday 21st December Christmas Party Day 
Advent 4 / Christingle Assembly 

 

Friday 22nd December, 2023 INSET DAY  
 
 

 

Thursday 21st   December, 2023 SCHOOL CLOSES TO  PUPILS 3.15 p.m. 

 
SPRING TERM 1 

  Monday 8th January 2024 SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS 8.45am 

Monday 8th January  Welcome Assembly 2023 – New year! 1.10pm 

Friday 12th January  Curriculum newsletter to parents  

Monday 15th January INSET DAY  

Tuesday 16th January Martin Luther King Day  

Wednesday 24th January TIGERS Class Assembly 2.30pm 

Wednesday 31st January ZEBRAS Class Assembly 2.30pm 

Monday 5th February – Friday 9th 
February 

Children’s mental health week  

Monday 5th February Safer Internet Day  

Wednesday 7th February PENGUINS Class Assembly 2.30pm 

Monday 12th February Chinese New Year Assembly  

Tuesday 13th February Shrove Tuesday / Lent Assembly  

Wednesday 14h February POLAR BEARS Class Assembly 2.30pm 

Friday 16th   February  School Closes  

Friday 16th   February Chinese New Year celebrations  

 
SPRING TERM 2 

 

MONDAY 26th   FEBRUARY SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS 
 

8.45am 

Tuesday 27th February Stand up to bullying assembly   

Wednesday 28th February LADYBIRDS Class Assembly 2.30pm 

Thursday 29th February Year 2 assessment meeting  2.30pm 

Friday 1st March St David’s Day  

Friday 1st March  Curriculum Newsletter to parents  
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Monday 4th March Elmsleigh Book week celebration  

Wednesday 6th March CATERPILLARS Class Assembly 2.30pm 

Thursday 7th March World book day  

Friday 8th March Holi day  

Monday 11th March Start of Ramadam  

Monday 11th March British Science Week  

Friday 8th March Mother’s Day celebrations  

Wednesday 13th March PARENTS CONSULTATIONS  

Thursday 14th March PARENTS CONSULTATIONS  

Monday 18th March St Patrick’s Day  

Thursday 21st March  YR1 PHONICS meeting for parents 2.30pm  

Friday 22nd March  Holi celebrations (festival 25th)   

Monday 25th March  Easter story Assembly  

Tuesday 26th March 
Easter bonnet parade 
 

 

Tuesday 26th March World Autism Awareness day  

Wednesday 27th March Year 2 trip to BEAUMANOR  

Thursday 28th March Year 2 trip to BEAUMANOR  

FRIDAY 28th  March  SCHOOL CLOSES TO PUPILS 
 

3.15 P.M. 

   
SUMMER TERM 1 

 

MONDAY 15th April  SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS 8.45am 

Friday 19th April School curriculum newsletters go out  

Monday 22nd April Earth Day & Eid al-fitr  

Tuesday 23rd April St George’s Day  

Monday 6th May  
 
BANK HOLIDAY- SCHOOL CLOSED 
 

 

Tuesday 7th May Year 2 assessments start  

Monday 13th May Mental Health Awareness week  

Wednesday 22nd May Provisional Whole School Sports afternoon  

Thursday 23rd May               School Closes to Pupils                                                        3.15pm 

Friday 24th May  
 
INSET DAY 
 

 

 
 

SUMMER TERM 2 
 

MONDAY 3rd June 2023 SCHOOL OPENS TO PUPILS  

Friday 7th June Curriculum newsletter out to parents  

Monday 10th June 
 

Phonics Screening Check  

Wednesday 12th June 
Foundation Stage Induction Day  

Friday 14th June 
Father’s Day celebrations  

Thursday 27th June 
Eid al Adha  

 
Friday 28th June 

 
INSET DAY 
 

 

Wednesday 3rd July – Friday 5th July 
TRANSITION DAYS  

Monday 15th July 
REPORTS HOME TO PARENTS  
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Monday 15th July 
Zebras and Tigers Show and Tell  9.00am 

Monday 15th July 
Penguins & Polar Bears Show and Tell 2.30pm 

Tuesday 16th July  
Caterpillars and Ladybirds 9.00am 

Tuesday 16th July,  
Busy Bees & Rainbows Show and Tell  

Wednesday 17th July – Friday 19th July 
Transition week  

Monday 22nd July 
Elmsleigh’s Got Talent / Enrichment  

Tuesday 23rd July 
Graduation / School closes  

TUESDAY 23RD JULY  
SCHOOL’S OUT FOR SUMMER!!! 3.15PM 

 


